Posted on

Important Information about Coronavirus – update 4

Dear Customers:

Northern 150 branch is temporarily closed until Tuesday April 28, 2020, for cleaning and disinfection after an employee tested positive for the coronavirus (“COVID-19”) on April 14, 2020 as recommended by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC).

If you have visited Northern 150 branch between March 27, 2020, and April 14, 2020, you may have been exposed to COVID-19 and we encourage you to contact your healthcare provider for further instructions or practice self-quarantine.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience.

Please use our Internet or Mobile Banking Services for your banking needs. If you need in-person services, please visit any of the branches listed below.

Flushing Branch: 136-17 39th Ave. Ground FL., Flushing, NY 11354 TEL: 718-799-7001
Bayside Branch: 211-11 Northern Blvd., Bayside, NY 11361 TEL: 718-799-7090
(Temporary branch office hours: 10:00 am ~ 3:00 pm)

The health and well-being of our customers and employees is a top priority for us.

Please be informed the our branch office houres have been temporarily adjusted
Monday – Friday: 10:00 am – 3:00 pm (Drive Thru where applicable)
Saturday: Closed
We are also trying to maintain social distancing practices

*We are here to help you who have been experiencing financial hardship. Learn More.